

### Play Centers at West Towson Elementary School

6914 N Charles Street | Towson, Maryland 21204 | 410.494.7134 | <u>www.playcenters.org</u> Hours of Operation: 7:00 a.m. - start of school / Dismissal - 6:00 p.m.

This organization and its materials are not affiliated with, sponsored by, or endorsed by Baltimore County Public Schools, the Superintendent, or this Baltimore County public school or office.

# 🗱 <u>December 2024 Newsletter</u> 🐲

## FROM THE DIRECTOR

### HAPPY DECEMBER!

"HOW DID IT GET SO LATE SO SOON? Its night before its afternoon. December is here before its June. My goodness How the time has flewn. How did it get so late so soon? ~Dr Seuss

The holiday season is upon us and we want to extend our warmest holiday wishes to each Play Centers, Inc. family.

#### MONTHLY CURRICULUM THEMES

- Holidays Around the World
- Winter Wonderland pt. 1
- Winter Wonderland- pt. 2

#### HAPPY BIRTHDAY!

Play Centers, Inc would like to wish a very happy birthday to everyone who is celebrating in December!

#### FROM THE PLAY CENTERS, INC. AR DEPARTMENT:

Questions about your account? Please contact our AR Coordinator, at 410.296.4880, ext. 110.

Questions about Subsidy? Please contact our Subsidy Specialist, at 410.296.4880, ext. 111.

#### **IMPORTANT REMINDER!**

If you haven't done so already, please visit our webpage at <u>www.playcenters.org</u> to register for both email and text alerts.

#### **DATES TO REMEMBER**

<u>12/20/24</u>

BEFORE SCHOOL CARE ONLY PLAY CENTERS INC. AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM WILL BE CLOSED.

<u>12/23/24 through 1/01/2025</u> Schools and Play Centers, Inc. will be <u>CLOSED</u> for Winter break.